FortLauderdale.gov

City News

Print

Precautionary Boil Water Notice LIFTED in the Sunset Drive area

Post Date:April 30, 2019 9:15 AM

The City of Fort Lauderdale, in consultation with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, is LIFTING the April 28th  precautionary boil water notice that was issued following emergency water distribution system repair at 369 Sunset Drive, south of Las Olas Boulevard and west of Riviera Isle Drive. 

The repairs have been completed and bacteriological surveys show that the water is safe to drink.

Please sign-up for Code Red online at www.fortlauderdale.gov or contact the 24-Hour Neighbor Call Center for any further questions at 954-828-8000.   

If you have questions, please call the 24-Hour Neighbor Call Center at 954-828-8000.

Sunset Drive 043019

Return to full list >>